CHANGE ORDER

OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE - Humboldt County Public Works e 1106 Second Street  Eureka, CA 95501 »
Ph. (707) 445-7493 Fax 445-7409

PROJECT: HUMBOLDT COUNTY IT CHILLER CHANGE ORDER NO: 3 0

REPLACEMNT PROJECT i

839 4™ St., Eureka, CA 95501 Date: 06/25/25

Project No. 162830 Original completion Date: See below
FROM: Current Completion Date: | 60 days following receipt

of mechanical equipment

CONTRACTOR: | California Heating Page:

4935 Boyd Road, Arcata, CA 95521 Ce File, Auditor

Ph. 707-826-9008
Fx. 707-826-9065

DESCRIPTION of CHANGE:
CP No. Description Amount
3.1 Replace faulty coils in AC-1 with new coils. Replace AC-1 stand with new custom stand $42,709
i to eliminate floor level hazard and correctly mate unit to plenum floor location. i
TOTAL $42,709
ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT SUM ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT TIME
*see
Original Contract Sum: $ 310,000 Criginal Contract Time: below (days)
Prior Adjustments: $ 24,062 Prior Adjustments: (days)
Contract Sum Prior to this Change:  $ 334,062 Contract Time Prior to this Change: (days)
Adjustment for this Change: $ 42,709 Adjustment for this Change: 210 (days)
Revised Contract Sum: $ 376,771 Revised Contract Time: *  (days)

Contractor waives any claim for further adjustments of the Contract Sum and Contract Time related to the above described change in the work.

ARCHITECT *Due to extended lead times for receipt of equipment, initial
Recommended by: Contract time was 60 days following Contractor’s receipt of
equipment. Discovery of coil issue and determination of
%’__A\_ 6/25/25 replacement method extended through 3/14/25. New completion
LR date is calculated on anticipated time to complete which is
4 7z Date anticipated to be 7/4/25.
CONTRACTOR OWNER

AccepteV"” oS _— Approved by:
. /ﬁliforryéating / / [Date Public Works Director Date

 C.A. PROCEDURES MANUAL
©2016 Hf ATTACHMENT 9H



